ENVIRONMENTAL
ANALYTICS
ENVIRONMENTAL
ANALYTICS
Bromacil
Simazin
Atrazin
Chloridazon

may require minor adjustments on the gradient, depending upon the
dead-volume of the utilized HPLC equipment. �
Ordering Information
18 PAH according to EPA-Method 610
column: MZ-PAH 3 µm 150 x 3.0 mm
flow: 0.5 ml/min
inj.vol.: 5 µl of 18 PAH according
to EPA method 610
pressure: 192 bar (start)
temp.: 30 °C
detection: fluorescence-wavelength programme
gradient: time H2OMeOHACN
[min] [%] [%] [%]
0 40 12 48
17 0 20 80
20 0 20 80
25 0 0 100
equil.: 15 40 12 48
analytes: 1 naphthaline 2 1-methylnaphthaline 3 2-methylnaphthaline 4 acenaphthene 5 fluorene
6 phenanthrene 7 anthracene 8 fluoranthene 9 pyrene 10 benzo(a)anthracene 11 chrysene
12 6-methylchrysene 13 benzo(b)fluoranthene 14 benzo(k)fluoranthene 15 benzo(a)pyrene
16 dibenz(ah)anthracene 17 benzo(ghi)perylene 18 indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
MZ-PAH 5 µm
LENGTH X ID PART NO. €
250 x 2.1 mm MZ1111-250021 333.--
250 x 2.1 mm MZ1111-250021R* 282.--
250 x 3.0 mm MZ1111-250030 333.--
250 x 3.0 mm MZ1111-250030R* 282.--
250 x 4.0 mm MZ1111-250040 384.--
250 x 4.0 mm MZ1111-250040R* 338.--
Guard Cartridges
10 x 2.1 mm 5pcs. MZ1111-VK1021 205.--
20 x 2.1 mm 5pcs. MZ1111-VK2021 205.--
10 x 3.0 mm 5pcs. MZ1111-VK1030 205.--
20 x 3.0 mm 5pcs. MZ1111-VK2030 205.--
10 x 4.0 mm 5pcs. MZ1111-VK1040 205.--
20 x 4.0 mm 5pcs. MZ1111-VK2040 205.--
MZ-PBM 3 µm
LENGTH X ID PART NO. €
250 x 2.1 mm MZ1122-250021 333.--
250 x 2.1 mm MZ1122-250021R* 282.--
250 x 3.0 mm MZ1122-250030 333.--
250 x 3.0 mm MZ1122-250030R* 282.--
250 x 4.0 mm MZ1122-250040 384.--
250 x 4.0 mm MZ1122-250040R* 338.--
Guard Cartridges
10 x 2.1 mm 5pcs. MZ1122-VK1021 205.--
20 x 2.1 mm 5pcs. MZ1122-VK2021 205.--
10 x 3.0 mm 5pcs. MZ1122-VK1030 205.--
20 x 3.0 mm 5pcs. MZ1122-VK2030 205.--
10 x 4.0 mm 5pcs. MZ1122-VK1040 205.--
20 x 4.0 mm 5pcs. MZ1122-VK2040 205.--
MZ-PAH 3 µm
LENGTH X ID PART NO. €
150 x 3.0 mm MZ1100-150030 376.--
150 x 3.0 mm MZ1100-150030R* 338.--
Guard Cartridges
10 x 3.0 mm 5pcs. MZ1100-VK1030 205.--
20 x 3.0 mm 5pcs. MZ1100-VK2030 205.--
Guard Cartridge Holder
suitable for columns ID 2.1 • 3 • 4.0 • 4.6 mm PART NO. €
cartridge holder integrated (suitable for guard cartridges of 20 & 10 mm length) VI 74000 82,--
cartridge holder free-standing with standard fitting (for guard cartridges of 20 mm length) FG 71020 62,--